
Fund the sum of $5 million annually or such greater amount as may be appropriated by 
Parliament.

(e) Grants, awards and bursaries

Grants, awards and bursaries are charged to operations when the conditions of 
the agreement are met by the recipient.

Furniture, equipment and leasehold improvements3.

1991 1990
Accumulated

Cost amortization Net Net
$ $ $ $

Furniture
Equipment
Leasehold improvements

338,525
312,195

16.743

254,302
184,427

2,586

84,223
127,768
14,157

118,200
123,595

4,509

667,463 441.315 226,148 246.304

Deferred rent compensation4.

Amount provided by new landlord to compensate for expenses to be incurred on 
previous leased premises during 1989-90 and 1990-91.

Commitments5.

(a) Office lease agreement

The total commitments for lease payments are estimated at $390,000 for each of 
the seven subsequent years. The lease agreement also calls for a pro rata share of 
occupancy costs of approximately $220,000 annually.

(b) Programmes

The Institute is committed to make payments totalling $1,124,500 in 1991-92 
subject to compliance by the recipients with the terms of the agreements.

1991 1990
$$

Research
Public programmes 
Grants, awards and bursaries 
Information services

219,100
154,700
713,500
37,200

344,000
156,900
714,500

3.500

1.124.500 1,218,900

Comparative figures6.

Certain 1990 figures have been reclassified to conform to the statement 
presentation adopted in 1991.
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