Fund the sum of \$5 million annually or such greater amount as may be appropriated by Parliament.

(e) Grants, awards and bursaries

Grants, awards and bursaries are charged to operations when the conditions of the agreement are met by the recipient.

3. <u>Furniture, equipment and leasehold improvements</u>

	1991			
	Accumulated Cost amortization Net			
	\$	\$	\$	\$
Furniture	338,525	254,302	84,223	118,200
Equipment	312,195	184,427	127,768	123,595
Leasehold improvements	_16,743	2,586	_14,157	4,509
	667,463	441,315	226,148	246,304

4. <u>Deferred rent compensation</u>

Amount provided by new landlord to compensate for expenses to be incurred on previous leased premises during 1989-90 and 1990-91.

5. Commitments

(a) Office lease agreement

The total commitments for lease payments are estimated at \$390,000 for each of the seven subsequent years. The lease agreement also calls for a pro rata share of occupancy costs of approximately \$220,000 annually.

(b) Programmes

The Institute is committed to make payments totalling \$1,124,500 in 1991-92 subject to compliance by the recipients with the terms of the agreements.

	<u>1991</u>	1990
	\$	\$
Research	219,100	344,000
Public programmes	154,700	156,900
Grants, awards and bursaries	713,500	714,500
Information services	37,200	3,500
	1,124,500	1,218,900

6. <u>Comparative figures</u>

Certain 1990 figures have been reclassified to conform to the statement presentation adopted in 1991.